

Regd. Office: 191, Shahwadi, Narol - Sarkhej Highway, Nr. Old Octroi Naka, Narol, Ahmedabad.-382405. Ph: +91-79-30417000, 30017000 Fax: +91-79-30417070 CIN: L17110GJ1988PLC010504 E-mail: info@aarvee-denims.com • Website: www.aarvee-denims.com

December 29, 2020

The Deputy General Manager

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Script Code: 514274 (BSE)

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra-Kurla Complex

The Assistant Vice President

Mumbai - 400 05

Script Code: AARVEEDEN (NSE)

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: INTIMATION OF CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW

This is with reference to the circular no. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 and NSE/CML/2019/11 dated April 02, 2019 issued by the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited respectively pertaining to clarification regarding Trading Window restriction period.

complying with aforesaid circulars **SEBI** In the and pursuant to (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, we wish to inform you that the Trading Window for dealing in shares & securities of the Company for all its Directors and other Designated Persons and their immediate relatives will remain closed from Friday, January 1, 2021. The Trading Window will open after 48 hours from the declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended December 31, 2020 to the Stock Exchanges.

The date of the Board Meeting for adoption of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2020 will be intimated in due course separately.

You are requested to take note of the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR, AARVEE DENIMS & EXPORTS LTD

Yashaswini Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer